

08.10.2018

Present: Sh. Ashok K. Sagar, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.1
& 3
None for defendant No.2.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has filed his fresh vakalatnama and has moved an application under Section 151 CPC for waiving the cost imposed on the plaintiff, vide orders dated 31.07.2018.

Submissions of the Ld. counsels for the parties are heard on the said application. No reasonable or sufficient cause has been disclosed by the Ld.counsel for the plaintiff for waiving the cost imposed on the plaintiff. Therefore, I do not find any merit in the said application and therefore, the same is hereby dismissed being devoid of any merits.

Previous cost has been paid by the plaintiff to the Ld. counsel for defendant No.1 & 3.

No witness is present, on behalf of the plaintiff.

Part arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC are heard.

On request of the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff, adjourned for plaintiff's evidence and for remaining arguments on the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 r/w Sec. 151 CPC, on **06.02.2019**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
08.10.2018