

06.02.2019

Present : Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for defendant No.1&3.
None for defendant No.2.

No witness is present, on behalf of the plaintiff, even today. Even the list of witnesses or the affidavit of any witness has not been placed on record by any of the parties, in compliance of the order dated 11.07.2018, till date. Therefore, a cost of Rs.2,000/- each is imposed on the plaintiff as well as on the defendants. The cost be deposited with the office of the DLSA (NE), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, within two weeks.

On request, adjourned for plaintiff's evidence on **30.05.2019**.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
06.02.2019