

30.05.2019

Present : Plaintiff no. 1 in person with Sh. Ashok K. Sagar, Advocate.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Advocate, for defendant no. 1 and 3.
None for defendant no. 2.

The Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has filed the affidavits of PW Mohan Dass and Jitender Kumar. Copies of the same are supplied to the Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 3.

The Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 3 has also filed the affidavit of DW Ram Prakash and Babu Ram. Copies of the same are supplied to the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

The Ld. counsels for the parties are directed to file the receipt regarding deposition of the cost imposed on the parties vide order dated 06.02.2019. In case the receipts are not placed on record on or before the next date of hearing, the parties shall not be permitted to lead their evidence.

On request on behalf of the plaintiff, adjourned for plaintiff's evidence on 24.10.2019.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
30.05.2019

vk