

05.08.2021

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the office order bearing No.4511-4527/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 23.07.2021.

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Ms. Saba, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Brijesh Kumar Sharma, for defendant no.1 and 3.

None for defendant no.2.

Matter is fixed for payment of cost by the plaintiff / entire remaining PE.

Cost not paid. Same be paid positively on the next date of hearing.

List for purpose fixed on **26.10.2021**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.08.2021