

26.10.2021

Present : Sh. M. Nadeem, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for defendant no.1
and 3 with defendant no.3 in person.
None for defendant no.2.

Matter is fixed for payment of cost by the plaintiff / entire
remaining PE.

Cost not paid. Same be paid positively on the next date of
hearing failing which additional cost shall be imposed.

Evidentiary affidavit of plaintiff/PW-1 partly tendered in
evidence. His further examination in chief is deferred for filing the legible
copies of the documents proposed to be exhibited. Plaintiff is directed to
take steps in advance.

List for purpose fixed on **17.01.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
KKD Courts/Delhi
26.10.2021