

20.11.2023

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Sagar, ld. counsel for plaintiffs along with plaintiff no. 2.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar Sharma, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 and 3.
None for defendant no. 2.

PW-2 is partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at request of ld. Counsel for defendants.

At this stage, ld. Counsels for the parties submit that matter be referred to mediation. Since, there is possibility of settlement between the parties, the matter is being referred to the Mediation Center. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Incharge, Mediation Center, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on 25.11.2023 at 2.00 pm.

Put up for clarifications regarding mediation settlement/further cross-examination of PW-2 on 06.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.11.2023 sb