

04.07.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 and 3.
None for defendant no. 2.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 2,3,4,11 and 12 of the list of witnesses filed on 04.08.2018 be summoned for NDOH. Let the said witnesses be summoned for 12.09.2024, 17.09.2024, 18.09.2024, 24.09.2024 and 30.09.2024. PF be filed. Diet money to be paid on the spot.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the other witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 5,6,7,8,9 and 10 are not required to be summoned and hence, they are dropped from the list of witnesses. It is clarified that the dates have been fixed with the consent of parties and thus, the parties are expected to conclude the plaintiff's evidence on the date fixed.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.07.2024