

17.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiff no. 2.
Sh. Brijesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for D-1 and D-3 with D-3.
None for D-2.
Witness Sh. Saudan Singh, Sr. AFO, Division Karawal Nagar, BSES-YPL with Id. Counsel Sh. Bhanu Pratap Nimesh.

PW-6 is examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

The dates already fixed i.e. 18.09.2024, 24.09.2024 and 30.09.2024 stands cancelled as the witnesses summoned for the said dates already stands recorded.

List for further PE on 26.11.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.09.2024