

06.08.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Ld. Counsel for one of the LR's of D-1 namely Ram
Prakash and D-3.
D-4 is ex-parte.
None for D-2.

Plaintiff has placed on record dasti summons served on D-5/Malti. She was also served through speed-post on 09.06.2025. No written statement filed on her behalf till date. Her right to file written statement is closed and she is proceeded ex-parte.

None has been appearing for D-2 for the last many dates. Considering the above, D-2 is also proceeded ex-parte.

Plaintiffs have moved an application seeking status quo on the property. Copy supplied.

Plaintiffs have moved this application U/S 151 CPC and want a status quo order against D-2 to D-4 on the allegation that the said defendants are trying to sell the property. After some arguments, plaintiffs seek to withdraw the present application with liberty to file afresh. Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

List for further PE on 30.10.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.08.2025