

30.10.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for LR's of D-1 and D-3.
D-2 and D-4 are ex-parte.

Counsel for plaintiff has moved an application u.o XXXIX
Rule 1 & 2 CPC. Copy supplied.

Considering the nature of dispute between the parties, let all
parties appear physically in the court on 26.11.2025.

To come up for appearance of parties and arguments on the
application moved by plaintiff today on 26.11.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.10.2025