

CS 35/18
MOHAN DASS Vs. BABU RAM

24.04.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for one of the LRs of
D-1 namely Ram Prakash and D-3.
D-2, D-4 and D-5 are ex-parte.

Summons sent to Ashok Kumar have come back unexecuted. Sufficient opportunities have been given to plaintiff to examine the said witness. Thus, the right of plaintiff to examine Ashok Kumar is closed. Counsel for plaintiff, on instructions, submits that plaintiff does not wish to lead any further evidence. Thus, PE is closed.

List for DE on 18.07.2026, 22.07.2026 and 23.07.2026. Contesting defendant to file affidavit in evidence of all his witnesses at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing with advance copy to other side.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.04.2026